Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Sent: Jones, Sally <Jones.Sally@chevron.com>
Thursday, November 01, 2012 1:33 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

FW: flaring event

Attachments:

2012-11-10 NMOCD C-129, C-141 inital.pdf

Mike,

These forms were initially submitted on October 11, 2012. However, the job was cancelled and no flaring occurred. Thanks.

Sally M. Jones, REM, CSEM
Air Specialist
MidContinent/Alaska Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration & Production Company
15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705
(432) 687-7760 office
(432) 553-9158 cell
(432) 687-7289 fax
tfsb@chevron.com

From: Jones, Sally

Sent: Thursday, October 11, 2012 2:13 PM

To: 'mike.bratcher@state.nm.us'

Cc: Barnhill, Amy D. **Subject:** flaring event

Hey Mike, See attached. Thanks,

Sally M. Jones, REM, CSEM
Air Specialist
MidContinent/Alaska Business Unit
Chevron North America Exploration & Production Company
15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705
(432) 687-7760 office
(432) 553-9158 cell
(432) 687-7289 fax
tfsb@chevron.com



Mid Continent/Alaska SBU HES Department Chevron USA, Inc

October 11, 2012

Mr. Mike Bratcher Environmental Specialist NMOCD 811 S. 1st St. Artesia, NM 88210

RE: C-141, C-129 Initial Mead #7 Eddy County, NM

Dear Mr. Bratcher:

Attached, please find the initial C-141 and C-129 for a flaring event to begin 10-16-12 for the Mead #7 well located in Eddy County at 32.411458, -104.20992833.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sally M. Jones Air Specialist

Such M. J.

Enclosures

District. I
1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District. II
811 S First St., Artesta, NM 88210
District. III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District. IV
1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15 29 NMAC

										Final Report		
Name of Company Chevron USA Inc.							Contact Sally Jones					
Address 15 Smith Rd., Midland, TX, 79705							Telephone No. wk. 432-687-7760 cell 432-553-3149					
Facility Name Mead #7						Facility T	Facility Type Well					
Surface Owner Elaine Mead Murphy Mineral Owner						er	API No. 30-015-34066					
Revocable 1					_		ee attached					
					<u>. </u>							
				LO	OCAT	ION OF R	ON OF RELEASE					
										County Eddy		
				. 22.41	146766	0407	. 104000	202206		·		
			Latitu	de: 32.41	145/66	U49/ Long	tude: -104.2099	1283296	0			
				ľ	NATU	RE OF RE	LEASE					
Type of Rele				1			of Release 600 M		Volume	Recovered 0 MSCF		
Source of Re	lease Fla	re					Hour of Occurrent	ce		d Hour of Discovery		
<u> </u>		2: 0							Planned			
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Yes [No 🗆 N	Not Requi		To Whom?					
By Whom?	Sally Iones						Mike Bratcher Date and Hour 10-11-12, 2pm					
Was a Water		ched?					If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse					
1			Yes 🛛	No								
If a Watercon	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully *	N/A								
		em and Reme										
The Meade #	7 well is un	dergoing trea	tment for t	acterial H2	S							
		and Cleanup										
Opon treatme	ent, Haring	of the Flowba	ck will oce	cur								
I hereby cert	fy that the	nformation g	ven above	is true and	complete	to the best of	y knowledge and i	understan	d that pur	suant to NMOCD rules and		
regulations a	II operators	are required t	o report ar	id/or file cei	tain relea	se notification	and perform corre	ctive action	ons for rel	eases which may endanger		
public health	or the envi	ronment The	acceptant	e of a C-14	1 report b	by the NMOCE	marked as "Final F	Report" do	es not rel	ieve the operator of liability		
or the enviro	nment. In a	iddition, NMC	OCD accer	tance of a C	2-141 rep	ort does not rel	ate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other					
federal, state	, or local la	ws and/or regi	ılatıons									
	a						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature	Sully.	m. Jo				-						
- Significant	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	The state of the s				Approved	Approved by Environmental Specialist					
Printed Nam	e Sally Jon	es				Approved						
Title. Air	Specialist					Approval	Date.	E	expiration	Date ⁻		
E-mail Addr	ess. tfsb@	Ochevron con	1			Condition	of Approval		•			
	1/12		432-553-31	49 or 432	-	Attached			Attached [_]			
687-7760	687-7760											

District J 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III 811 S First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No.

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19.15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19 15.7 37 NMAC)

Α.	Applicant Chevron USA Inc.									
	whose address is15 Smith Rd., Midland, TX,									
	hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for									
	, Yr _2012, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):									
	Name of Lease <u>Mead #7</u> Name of Pool <u>823154 Meade #8</u>									
	Location of Battery: Unit Letter B Section 8 Township 22S Range 27E									
	Number of wells producing into batteryN	Α								
В.	Based upon oil production of0	barrels per day, the estimated * volume								
	of gas to be flared is600	MCF; Valueper day.								
C.	Name and location of nearest gas gathering f	acility:								
	Enterprise									
D.	Distance NA Estimated	cost of connection <u>NA</u>								
E.	This exception is requested for the following	reasons:								
		H2S at 15ppm. Well is to be treated for likely bacterial								
,	contamination, since this well is typically sweet.									
OPERATOR Lharaby partify		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Division have b	that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation een complied with and that the information given above plete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	Approved Until								
Signature	Jacky Th. yo	Ву								
Printed Nam- & Title: Air S	e	Title								
	ess Sally Jones	Date								
Date 10-11- 432-553-314	<u> </u>									

^{*} Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

ROYALTY OWNERS FOR MEADE # 7 - VENTURE# 212377 EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

INTEREST								ST RESIDENCE		
TYPE	OWNER	NAME	NR INTEREST	ADD	RESS LINE 1	ADDRESS LINE 2	CITY	CODE	Zir	P CODE
RI	8088561	ALAN J HALE	0.00097657	212	E SHEA DR		FRESNO	CA	ĉ	93720
RI	8072361	DONNA RUTH FORNI ESTES	0.00260417	1080	1 RANCHITOS RD NE		ALBUQUERQUE	NM	8	87122
RI	8071097	ELAINE MEAD MURPHY REVOC TRUST	0.09375000	PO E	OX 1674		CARLSBAD	NM	882	21-1674
RI	8072375	ELIZABETH ANN FORNI ACKMAN	0.00260417	2534	GRANDI RD		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8072366	EVELYN RUBY SINGLETON JOPLIN	0 00130208	1112	E WOOD AVE		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8077922	FORNI FAMILY TRST UA DTD 10-21-97	0.00781250	PO E	OX 1359		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8072372	GEORGE A LAMBERTH	0.00195313	503	MUSTANG CT		COLLEYVILLE	TX	7	76034
RI	8072369	H D LAMBERTH JR	0.00195313	1714	LIVE OAK PL		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8080833	HENRY H GRANDI	0.00390625	PO E	OX 898		CARLSBAD	NM	882	220-0893
RI	8072367	HENRY H & KATHRYN M GRANDI REV	0.00390625	PO É	OX 898		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8090564	KIM DEWBRE	0.00195313	2704	S COUNTRY RD 1114		MIDLAND	TX	7	79706
RI	8087248	LAURA E CRABB TRST	0.00195312	450	53RD ST		LUBBOCK	TX	7	79414
RI	8090645	MJBK FAMILY TRST	0.00390625	821	DUBLIN DR, #169		RICHARDSON	TX	7	75080
RI	8085752	NANCY E FORNI	0.00781250	PO E	OX 11366		ALBUQUERQUE	NM	8	87192
RI	8088562	PATRICIA D HALE	0 00097656	PO E	OX 459		FOLSOM	CA	ŝ	95763
RI	8072352	ROBERT C MOYERS	0.00195313	2910	VENTURA		ABILENE	TX	7	79605
RI	8072365	ROTHA C PEET	0 00260416	558	BIG GOOSE RD		SHERIDAN	WY	828	301-8616
RI	8072373	SAMMY D CLARK	0 00585938	161	THOMASON RD		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8072359	SHIRLEY M MATHIS	0.00043402	UNK	NOWN		AUSTIN	TX	7	78701
RI	8090651	THOMAS EARL FORNI	0.00390625	1013	S COUNTY CLUB CIR		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8072371	VINA M ERKKILA	0.00195313	314	NICKLAUS		RIO RANCHO	NM	8	87124
RI	8072360	W T MARTIN JR	0.00021701	PO E	OX 2168		CARLSBAD	NM	882	221-2168
RI	8072374	WILMA JEAN JONES	0.00585937	401	CIMARRON TRL		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Jones, Sally <Jones.Sally@chevron.com> From:

Thursday, October 11, 2012 1:13 PM Sent:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD To:

Barnhill, Amy D. Cc: Subject: flaring event

Attachments: 2012-11-10 NMOCD C-129, C-141 inital.pdf

Hey Mike, See attached. Thanks,

Sally M. Jones, REM, CSEM Air Specialist MidContinent/Alaska Business Unit Chevron North America Exploration & Production Company 15 Smith Road, Midland, Texas 79705 (432) 687-7760 office (432) 553-9158 cell (432) 687-7289 fax tfsb@chevron.com



Mid Continent/Alaska SBU HES Department Chevron USA, Inc

October 11, 2012

Mr. Mike Bratcher Environmental Specialist NMOCD 811 S. 1st St. Artesia, NM 88210

RE: C-141, C-129 Initial Mead #7 Eddy County, NM

Dear Mr. Bratcher:

Attached, please find the initial C-141 and C-129 for a flaring event to begin 10-16-12 for the Mead #7 well located in Eddy County at 32.411458, -104.20992833.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Sally M. Jones Air Specialist

Enclosures

District 1 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-129 Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

NFO Permit No. _

(For Division Use Only)

APPLICATION FOR EXCEPTION TO NO-FLARE RULE 19.15.18.12 (See Rule 19 15.18.12 NMAC and Rule 19 15 7 37 NMAC)

A. Applicant Chevron USA Inc. whose address is 15 Smith Rd., Midland, TX hereby requests an exception to Rule 19.15.18.12 for _______ days or until 10-19 , Yr 2012, for the following described tank battery (or LACT). Name of Lease Mead #7 Name of Pool 823154 Meade #8 Location of Battery: Unit Letter B Section 8 Township 22S Range 27E Number of wells producing into battery NA B. Based upon oil production of ______ barrels per day, the estimated * volume 600 MCF; Value 600 of gas to be flared is ___ C. Name and location of nearest gas gathering facility: Enterprise D. ____Estimated cost of connection NA Distance___ E. This exception is requested for the following reasons: Gas gathering company shut in well due to H2S at 15ppm. Well is to be treated for likely bacterial contamination, since this well is typically sweet. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION **OPERATOR** I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above Approved Until _ is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature John Printed Name Title & Title: Air Specialist Date E-mail Address Sally Jones Date 10-11-12 Telephone No. 432-687-7760 or 432-553-3149

^{*} Gas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated gas volume.

District I 1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District III 811 S First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19 15 29 NMAC

						OPERAT	OR		☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany	Chevron U		Contact Sally Jones						
		Rd., Midla	79705	Telephone	Telephone No. wk: 432-687-7760 cell 432-553-3149					
Facility Nar	ne Mead	#7		Facility Ty	Facility Type Well					
Surface Ow	nor Elai	ne Mead Mi	venhy.	Mineral Own		API No. 30-015-34066				
Revocable		ne iviead ivit	прпу	_	See attached			APING	5. 30-013-34000	
Trevocation !				L	occ attached					
				LOCAT	ON OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter B	Section 8	Township 22S	Range 27E		orth/South Line	Feet from the	East/Wes	st Line	County Eddy	
			•		0.405		200000		Dudy	
			Latitu	de: 32.41145766	0497 Longit	ude: -104.2099	92832966			
				NATU	RE OF REL	EASE				
Type of Rele						f Release 600 M		Volume	Recovered 0 MSCF	
Source of Re	lease Fla	re				Hour of Occurren 09 00 AM		Date an Plannec	d Hour of Discovery	
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Given?			If YES, T	o Whom?				
		\boxtimes	Yes [No 🗌 Not Requi	red Mike Bra	cher				
By Whom?	Sally Jones				Date and	Date and Hour 10-11-12, 2pm				
Was a Water	course Read			1	If YES, V	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse				
		L	Yes 🗵	l No						
		pacted, Descr								
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken *						
The Meade #	7 well is un	dergoing trea	tment for	pacterial H2S						
		and Cleanup								
Upon treatme	ent, flaring o	of the Flowba	ck will oc	eur.						
I hereby certi	fy that the	information g	ıven above	is true and complete	to the best of m	knowledge and	understand	that pur	suant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations a	ll operators	are required t	o report a	id/or file certain relea	se notifications	and perform corre	ctive action	s for re	leases which may endanger	
									lieve the operator of hability or, surface water, human health	
									compliance with any other	
federal, state	or local lav	ws and/or reg	ulations	<u> </u>	_,		·			
	а					OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				
Signature	Siely.	m. Jo-								
	×				Approved b	Approved by Environmental Specialist				
Printed Name	Sally Jon	es				,				
Title Air	Specialist				Approval D	ate	Ex	piration	Date	
E-mail Addre	ess tfsb@	i)chevron con	1		Conditions	of Approval.				
Date 10/1 687-7760	1/12		Phone.	432-553-3149 or 432	-				Attached	
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	sary							

ROYALTY OWNERS FOR MEADE # 7 - VENTURE# 212377 EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

INTEREST								ST RESIDENCE	İ	
TYPE	OWNER	NAME	NR INTEREST	ADD	RESS LINE 1	ADDRESS LINE 2	CITY	CODE	211	CODE
RI	8088561	ALAN J HALE	0 00097657	2125	E SHEA DR		FRESNO	CA	9	3720
RI	8072361	DONNA RUTH FORNI ESTES	0 00260417	1080	1 RANCHITOS RD NE		ALBUQUERQUE	NM	8	37122
RI	8071097	ELAINE MEAD MURPHY REVOC TRUST	0 09375000	PO B	OX 1674		CARLSBAD	NM	882	21-1674
RI	8072375	ELIZABETH ANN FORNI ACKMAN	0 00260417	2534	GRANDI RD		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RI	8072366	EVELYN RUBY SINGLETON JOPLIN	0.00130208	1112	E WOOD AVE		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RI	8077922	FORNI FAMILY TRST UA DTD 10-21-97	0.00781250	POB	OX 1359		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RJ	8072372	GEORGE A LAMBERTH	0 00195313	503	MUSTANG CT		COLLEYVILLE	TX	7	76034
RI	8072369	H D LAMBERTH JR	0 00195313	1714	LIVE OAK PL		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RI	8080833	HENRY H GRANDI	0 00390625	PO B	OX 898		CARLSBAD	NM	882	20-0893
RI	8072367	HENRY H & KATHRYN M GRANDI REV	0.00390625	PO B	OX 898		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RI	8090564	KIM DEWBRE	0.00195313	2704	S COUNTRY RD 1114		MIDLAND	TX	7	79706
RI	8087248	LAURA E CRABB TRST	0.00195312	4501	1 53RD ST		LUBBOCK	TX	7	79414
RI	8090645	MJBK FAMILY TRST	0.00390625	821	DUBLIN DR, #169		RICHARDSON	TX	7	75080
RI	8085752	NANCY E FORNI	0.00781250	PO B	OX 11366		ALBUQUERQUE	NM	8	37192
, RI	8088562	PATRICIA D HALE	0 00097656	PO B	OX 459		FOLSOM	CA	9	5763
RI	8072352	ROBERT C MOYERS	0.00195313	2910	VENTURA		ABILENE	TX	7	79605
RI	8072365	ROTHA C PEET	0.00260416	558	BIG GOOSE RD		SHERIDAN	WY	828	01-8616
RI	8072373	SAMMY D CLARK	0 00585938	1617	THOMASON RD		CARLSBAD	NM	8	38220
RI	8072359	SHIRLEY M MATHIS	0 00043402	UNK	NOWN		AUSTIN	TX	7	78701
RI	8090651	THOMAS EARL FORNI	0 00390625	1013	S COUNTY CLUB CIR		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220
RI	8072371	VINA M ERKKILA	0 00195313	314	NICKLAUS		RIO RANCHO	NM	8	37124
RI	8072360	W T MARTIN JR	0 00021701	PO B	OX 2168		CARLSBAD	NM	882	21-2168
RI	8072374	WILMA JEAN JONES	0.00585937	401	CIMARRON TRL		CARLSBAD	NM	8	88220